

101849258

OFFICE

Case Docket No. 01028

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

09/06/01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

Edward G. Saxon

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes No XX

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: CONCO SYSTEMS, INC.

Street Address:

530 Jones Street Verona, PA 15147

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

29/14 185/

No XX

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: September 5, 2001

Title: CONDENSER TUBE CLEANER

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 5, 2001

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori,

McLeland & Naughton, LLP Law and Finance Building

Suite 707, 429 Fourth Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

PATENT REEL: 012163 FRAME: 0761

40.00

8

09/12/2001 ANABI1 00000101 29147851

09/12/2001 ANABII 00 .op ec.581

6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	XX Check enclosed
8.	Deposit Account No.: <u>16-0485</u>
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date September 6, 2001 William G. Kratz, Jr. Reg. No.: 22,631
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4
	9/94 DRMS/ASSIGN.PTO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, EDWARD G. SAXON, of 801 Tenth Street, Oakmont, PA 15139, have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a CONDENSER TUBE CLEANER, for which I am about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States.

WHEREAS, CONCO SYSTEMS, INC, a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal place of business at 530 Jones Street, Verona, PA 15147, is desirous of acquiring my whole right to the said invention, and to the patent to be obtained therefor.

known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said EDWARD G. SAXON, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said CONCO SYSTEMS, INC. the whole right to the said invention relating to the design for a CONDENSER TUBE CLEANER as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on the Fifth day of September , 2001, preparatory to making application for Design Letters Patent of the United States; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said patent to said CONCO SYSTEMS, INC., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 012163 FRAME: 0763

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at Verona, Pennsylvania, this fifth day of
September, 2001.
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)) SS: COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY)
On this
Notary Public
Notarial Seal

RECORDED: 09/06/2001

Notarial Seal Sharon L. McMahon, Notary Public Verona Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Expires July 11, 2002

Membet Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 012163 FRAME: 0764